

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

Special Case No. 65 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-001843 -2025 Regn.No. 65 of 2025 JONo. WB00690

Special Trial No.

Order No. 15

24-11-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and ER of W/A.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Out of 05 accused persons, 02 on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Accused Abhijit Roy is produced from J/C.

E.R. of W/A in respect of rest 02 accused persons namely- Dipali Roy and Rupali Roy has not been received.

Issue W.P/A against both the accused persons whose W/A is pending.

To **06-12-2025** for appearance of accused persons, and ER of W.P/A. and production.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2nd Court
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act