

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**Special (POCSO) Case No.65 of 2025 (CIS No.65/2025)**  
**CNR NO : WBDD01-001843-2025**  
**Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).**

**28**

**15.05.2026**

Today is fixed for production, appearance & E/R of W/A.

Accused Nepal Roy and Dipali Roy are on court bail and present.

Accused Avijit Roy is in J/C and produced through VC.

Ld. Special PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocates for Nepal Roy and Dipali Roy are present.

**No E/R of W/A is received against Saraswati Roy.**

**Issue reminder.**

Fix **29.05.2026/12.06.2026** for production, appearance & E/R of W/A.

Custody accused be remanded to J/C till next date. Bailed out other accused persons as before.

**Dictated & corrected by me**

**Judge**

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**  
**(J.O Code No.WB 00836)**